## **Roanoke Rapids City Council**

April 16, 2019 5:15 p.m.
City Council Chambers
Lloyd Andrews City Meeting Hall

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order & Invocation
- 2. Adoption of Business Agenda

(In accordance with the Roanoke Rapids City Council Rules & Regulations, it is the duty of every member present to vote on all matters coming before the Council unless there is a conflict of interest as determined by the Council or by law. Does any member have any known conflict of interest with respect to any matters before the Council this evening? If so, please identify and the remaining Council members will vote to consider the requested excuse.)

- 3. Special Recognitions
  - a) Senior Equipment Operator Kelvin Rivers' Retirement
- 4. Public Comment (Unscheduled)
- 5. Approval of City Council Meeting Minutes
  - ◆ April 2, 2019 Regular Meeting
- 6. City Council Appointments/Reappointments
  - a) Canal Museum Advisory Committee
  - b) Roanoke Rapids Area Planning Board
- 7. New Business
  - a) Proposal for Plac<mark>ement of Sarah Kevs Evans Public Art Project in Martin Luther King, Jr. Park</mark>
  - b) Designation of Voting Delegate for the 2019 Annual NC League Business Meeting
- 8. City Manager's Report
- 9. Finance Director's Report
- 10. Departmental Reports
- 11. Other Business
  - a) Closed Session-To consult with attorney as allowed by G.S. 143-318.11 (a)(3).
- 12. Adjournment